

BASE BID				Parris Construction, Inc. 8870 Hwy 111 Byrdstown TN 38549		Norris Bros. Excavating PO Box 233 Pleasant Hill TN 38578		K. Carrender Construction Co. 200 Ringgold Road Somerset KY 42503		J & H Construction PO Box 2263 Cookeville TN 38502		Broom Construction 301 Underwood Road McMinnville TN 37110	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization (Max 5% of Base Bid)	1	LS	\$37,490.00	\$ 37,490.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2	Sedimentation & Erosion Control	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
3	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00
4	8" SDR 26 PVC Gravity Sewer	3,430	LF	\$38.00	\$ 130,340.00	\$55.00	\$ 188,650.00	\$31.50	\$ 108,045.00	\$54.00	\$ 185,220.00	\$80.00	\$ 274,400.00
5	12" SDR 26 Gravity Sewer	150	LF	\$65.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$60.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$47.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$59.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$100.00	\$ 15,000.00
6	8" Class 350 DI Gravity Sewer w/ Internal Epoxy Coating	230	LF	\$150.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$60.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$67.50	\$ 15,525.00	\$96.00	\$ 22,080.00	\$100.00	\$ 23,000.00
7	12" Class 350 DI Gravity Sewer w/Internal Epoxy Coating	260	LF	\$84.00	\$ 21,840.00	\$100.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$77.50	\$ 20,150.00	\$115.00	\$ 29,900.00	\$125.00	\$ 32,500.00
8	4" DR 21 Class 200 PVC Force Main	1,050	LF	\$15.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$10.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$14.50	\$ 15,225.00	\$25.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$30.00	\$ 31,500.00
9	8" DR 21 Class 200 PVC Force Main	850	LF	\$23.00	\$ 19,550.00	\$25.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$20.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$32.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$35.00	\$ 29,750.00
10	4" MJ Plug Valve with Box & Cover	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$800.00	\$ 800.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
11	8" MJ Plug Valve with Box & Cover	1	EA	\$1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
12	4' Diameter Manholes with Casting	18	EA	\$2,200.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$3,900.00	\$ 70,200.00	\$1,900.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 54,000.00
13	8" Steel Casing - Install by Bore & Jack	350	LF	\$50.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$100.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$135.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$125.00	\$ 43,750.00	\$150.00	\$ 52,500.00
14	12" Steel Casing - Install by Bore & Jack	250	LF	\$120.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$110.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$165.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$130.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$250.00	\$ 62,500.00
15	16" Steel Casing - Install by Bore & Jack	70	LF	\$140.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$135.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$190.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$170.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$250.00	\$ 17,500.00
16	24" Steel Casing - Install by Bore & Jack	180	LF	\$180.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$380.00	\$ 68,400.00	\$250.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$390.00	\$ 70,200.00	\$600.00	\$ 108,000.00
17	24" Steel Casing - Install by Open Cut	25	LF	\$100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$600.00	\$ 15,000.00
18	4" Gravity Sewer Service Connections	7	EA	\$200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$225.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$170.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$700.00	\$ 4,900.00
19	6" Gravity Sewer Service Connections	5	EA	\$250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$270.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$180.00	\$ 900.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
20	4" SDR 26 PVC Gravity Sewer	1,500	LF	\$15.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$10.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$22.15	\$ 33,225.00	\$25.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$20.00	\$ 30,000.00
21	6" SDR 26 PVC Gravity Sewer	1,000	LF	\$18.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$13.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$26.15	\$ 26,150.00	\$30.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$25.00	\$ 25,000.00
22	ARV Assembly in 4' Diameter Manhole (for 4" FM) (Det. Sht. D-2)	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
23	New 2" ARV Assembly in 5' Dia. Manhole (for 8" MH)	7	EA	\$5,800.00	\$ 40,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$7,650.00	\$ 53,550.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 49,000.00
24	LTD Pump Station ARV Improvements	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$0.00	\$ -
25	Connect Ex. 8" FM to Manhole A-12	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
26	Locate Ex. 8" FM @ Jerry Parker Road	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	\$1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
27	Connect New 8" FM to Ex. 8" FM at Sta. 3+00 (Sht. C-2) & 2 @ Sht. C-6	3	EA	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
28	Connect 8" FM to Manhole D-2	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$900.00	\$ 900.00	\$900.00	\$ 900.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
29	Connect New 12" Gravity Sewer to Ex. MH at Sta. 0+00	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
30	Verify Integrity of Existing 8" PVC Force Main	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
31	Pump Station - US-70, complete & operable	1	LS	\$85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$66,935.00	\$ 66,935.00	\$87,750.00	\$ 87,750.00	\$88,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
32	Pump Station - TACO Metals, complete & operable	1	LS	\$125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$83,752.00	\$ 83,752.00	\$76,500.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00
33	Maintain Ex. Storm Sewer (Sta. 3+00 to Sta. 4+50)	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
34	Asphalt Pavement Repair	1,670	LF	\$12.00	\$ 20,040.00	\$47.00	\$ 78,490.00	\$31.50	\$ 52,605.00	\$16.00	\$ 26,720.00	\$30.00	\$ 50,100.00
35	Seed & Mulch Restoration	3,320	LF	\$3.00	\$ 9,960.00	\$1.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$4.50	\$ 14,940.00	\$5.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$5.00	\$ 16,600.00
36	Sod Restoration	200	SY	\$10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$4.00	\$ 800.00	\$15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$4.00	\$ 800.00
37	Allowance for Miscellaneous Work - Directed by Engineer	1		\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
<b>Total Base Bid</b>				<b>\$ 798,170.00</b>	<b>\$ 798,170.00</b>	<b>\$ 865,547.00</b>	<b>\$ 865,547.00</b>	<b>\$ 856,265.00</b>	<b>\$ 856,265.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,096,860.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,096,860.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,349,950.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,349,950.00</b>

Corrected for math error

Corrected for math error

Corrected for math error

DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID				Parris Construction, Inc. 8870 Hwy 111 Byrdstown TN 38549		Norris Bros. Excavating PO Box 233 Pleasant Hill TN 38578		K. Carrender Construction Co. 200 Ringgold Road Somerset KY 42503		J & H Construction PO Box 2263 Cookeville TN 38502		Broom Construction 301 Underwood Road McMinnville TN 37110	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
9	8" DR 21 Class 200 PVC Force Main	350	LF	\$ 23.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,250.00
34	Asphalt Pavement Repair	270	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 12,690.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 8,505.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,100.00
35	Seed & Mulch Restoration	80	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 360.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 400.00
<i>Total Deductive Alternate No. 1</i>					\$ 11,530.00		\$ 21,520.00		\$ 15,865.00		\$ 15,650.00		\$ 20,750.00
<b>Total Base Bid with Deductive Alternate No. 1</b>					\$ 786,640.00		\$ 844,027.00		\$ 840,400.00		\$ 1,081,210.00		\$ 1,328,300.00

Corrected for math error

Corrected for math error

Corrected for math error

DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE NO. 2 BID				Parris Construction, Inc. 8870 Hwy 111 Byrdstown TN 38549		Norris Bros. Excavating PO Box 233 Pleasant Hill TN 38578		K. Carrender Construction Co. 200 Ringgold Road Somerset KY 42503		J & H Construction PO Box 2263 Cookeville TN 38502		Broom Construction 301 Underwood Road McMinnville TN 37110	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
4	8" SDR 26 PVC Gravity Sewer	700	LF	\$ 38.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 56,000.00
8	4" DR 21 Class 200 PVC Force Main	1050	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 15,225.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 31,500.00
9	8" DR 21 Class 200 PVC Force Main	10	LF	\$ 23.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00
10	4" MJ Plug Valve with Box and Cover	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
12	4' Diameter Manholes with Casting	3	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
13	8" Steel Casing - Install by Bore & Jack	100	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00
18	4" Gravity Sewer Service Connections	2	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
19	6" Gravity Sewer Service Connections	1	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
20	4" SDR 26 PVC Gravity Sewer	400	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 22.15	\$ 8,860.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00
21	6" SDR 26 PVC Gravity Sewer	200	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 26.15	\$ 5,230.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00
22	ARV Assembly in 4' Dia. Manhold (for 4" FM) (Det. Sht. D-2)	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
34	Asphalt Pavement Repair	700	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 32,900.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,000.00
35	Seed & Mulch Restoration	500	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00
<i>Total Deductive Alternate No. 2</i>					\$ 77,330.00		\$ 123,750.00		\$ 103,185.00		\$ 123,790.00		\$ 155,750.00
<b>Total Base Bid with Deductive Alternate No. 2</b>					\$ 720,840.00		\$ 741,797.00		\$ 753,080.00		\$ 973,070.00		\$ 1,193,300.00

Corrected for math error

Corrected for math error

Corrected for math error

Corrected for math error

DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE NO. 3 BID				Parris Construction, Inc. 8870 Hwy 111 Byrdstown TN 38549		Norris Bros. Excavating PO Box 233 Pleasant Hill TN 38578		K. Carrender Construction Co. 200 Ringgold Road Somerset KY 42503		J & H Construction PO Box 2263 Cookeville TN 38502		Broom Construction 301 Underwood Road McMinnville TN 37110	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
31	Pump Station - US-70	1	LS	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 66,935.00	\$ 66,935.00	\$ 87,750.00	\$ 87,750.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
<i>Total Deductive Alternate No. 3</i>					\$ 85,000.00		\$ 66,935.00		\$ 87,750.00		\$ 88,000.00		\$ 90,000.00
<b>Total Base Bid with Deductive Alternate No. 3</b>					\$ 713,170.00		\$ 798,612.00		\$ 768,515.00		\$ 1,008,860.00		\$ 1,259,050.00

Corrected for math error

Corrected for math error

Corrected for math error

I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids.

*L. Alton Hethcoat*  
L. Alton Hethcoat, PE

